## Egg Harbor City Council Agenda April 25, 2024

## Remote and in Person – Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm \*SEE LOG IN INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order This meeting has been properly advertised and posted in accordance with Public Law 75, Chapter 231.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes April 11, 2024
- 5. Public Comment Agenda Items only, excluding items listed for Public Hearings
- 6. Presentation Legislative Update Senator Tiver and Assemblyman Torrissi
- 7. Mayor's Report
- 8. Council Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Resolution 2024 State Contract Purchases \*Roll Call
- 15. Resolution Non-Fair & Open Award 2024/2025 HVAC Maintenance Contract \*Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Authorize Roadway Solicitation
  Egg Harbor City Fire Department May 17, 2024
- 17. Resolution Authorize Roadway Solicitation Egg Harbor City Fire Department – August 23, 2024
- 18. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance #8-2024

Amending Chapter 198, Titled Parks and Recreation Areas Article I, Titled City Lake Park, of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Advertise Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on May 1, 2024 for a Public Hearing on May 9, 2024

19. Public Hearing – Ordinance #6-2024

Calendar Year 2023

To Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation

Limits and establish a Cap Bank

**Public Hearing** 

Adoption \*Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on May 1, 2024

## 20. Public Hearing - Ordinance #7-2024

Amending Chapter 170, Land Use and Development, Chapter 233, Stormwater Control, of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor, County of Atlantic and State o New Jersey

Public Hearing
Adoption \*Roll Call
Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on May 1, 2024

- 21. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 22. Mayor and Council Comments
- 23. Public Comment
- 24. Adjourn